# CH \$165.00 47188;

ETAS ID: TM408979

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grass Advantage, Inc.		09/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazing Grass Intangibles, LLC	
Street Address:	220 Newport Center Drive, Suite 22	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4718825	GREEN SUPERFOOD
Registration Number:	3396808	GREEN SUPERFOOD
Registration Number:	4887502	RAW RESERVE
Registration Number:	3604767	KIDZ SUPERFOOD
Registration Number:	2849673	AMAZING GRASS
Registration Number:	3528943	AMAZING MEAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105108-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans	
SIGNATURE:	/jce/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0392

900388703

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment AG#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment AG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0393

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by Grass Advantage, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of Amazing Grass Intangibles, LLC, a Nevada Limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the Marks listed on the attached Schedule and their associated goodwill, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee, along with the associated goodwill.

WHEREAS, Assignor did on September 8, 2016, assign certain of its assets to Assignee, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule, along with their associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of September 8, 2016, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule, along with the associated goodwill, including the right to license, sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as if held by Assignor.

Executed this <u>//</u> day of December, 2016.

GRASS ADVANTAGE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Brandon Bert Title: President

Address for Notices: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400

Wilmington, Delaware 19808

# United States Schedule of Marks

Mark	Reg. No.
GREEN SUPERFOOD	4718825
GREEN SUPERFOOD	3396808
RAW RESERVE	4887502
KIDZ SUPERFOOD	3604767
AMAZING GRASS	2849673
AMAZING MEAL	3528943

DB2/ 30863534.1

**RECORDED: 12/14/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0395